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Name 

Oassic Fashions Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd. 
A. M. and D. J. Woodward 
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Memsahib Ltd. 
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd. 
John Millar Mfg. Ltd. 
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Oassic Fashions Ltd. 
Items Associates Ltd. 
Oassic Fashions Ltd. 
Jewel Quilting Ltd .... 

Ur,successful Tenders
Qassic Fashicm, Ltd. 

1HE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Dargaville 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

... Auckland 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/49--Women's and Girls' Pyjamas and Nightdres.,es-Item Codes: 60.070, 61.090 
20 Licence Units of $9,000 each 

Successful Tenders
Arthur Barnett Ltd .... 
H. and J. Smith Ltd. 
Memsahib Ltd. 
Stewart Distributors Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
A. M. and D. J. Woodward 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Memsahib Ltd. 
Robertson Latimer Textiles Ltd. 
Maclean Apparel Ltd. 
Maclean Apparel Ltd. 
Jewel Quilting Ltd .... 

Dunedin 
Invercargill 
Wellington 
Invercargill 
Christchurch 
Dargaville 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Because insufficient valid bids were received, 6 Licence Units were not allocated. 

Invalid Tenders-
Mavlin Industries Ltd. 
Mavlin Industries Ltd. 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Successful Tenders
Memsahib Ltd. 
Memsahib Ltd. 
Jewel Quilting Ltd .... 

Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/50-Women's and Girls' Slips-Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093 
10 Licence Units of $12,000 each 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Because insufficient tenders were received, 7 Licence Units were not allocated. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/51-Women's and Girls' Vests and Spencers-Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093 
10 Licence Units of $9,000 each 

Successful Tenders
H. and J. Smith Ltd. . . . Invercargill 

Because insufficient tenders were received, 9 Licence Units were not allocated. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/52-Women's and Girls' Undergarments-Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093 
10 Licence Units of $6,000 each 

Successful Tenders-
A. M. and D. J. Woodward 
Memsahib Ltd. 

. .. Dargaville 

... Wellington 

Because insufficient valid tenders were received, 8 Licence Units were not allocated. 

Invalid Tenders
Memsahib Ltd. ... Wellington 
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Amount Bid 
$ 

2,601 
2,525 
2,100 
1,950 
1,800 
1,660 
1,655 
1,555 
1,500 
1,250 
1,200 

810 
804 
300 
216 
150 

11 

3,000 
2,751 
1,850 
1,600 
1,520 
1,170 
1,080 
1,080 
1,010 

995 
955 
954 
954 
90 

1,800 
1,800 
1,080 
1,080 

520 
510 

2,450 
1,325 

120 

1,035 

780 
675 

1,255 


