Sugaraful Tandana

Sugaraful Taudana

. . ....

Memsahib Ltd.

•••

...

...

...

...

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Nam	e							Location			Amount Bid \$
Classic Fashions Ltd.		•••				 •••		Auckland	•••		2,601
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.		•••			•••	 •••		Christchurch			2,525
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd.		•••		•••	•••	 		Auckland			2,100
A. M. and D. J. Woodward				•••		 		Dargaville		•••	1,950
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd.				•••		 		Auckland			1,800
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.					• •••	 		Christchurch			1,660
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.						 	• • • •	Christchurch			1,655
Memsahib Ltd		•••				 		Wellington			1,555
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd.			•••			 •••		Auckland			1,500
John Millar Mfg. Ltd.		•••		•••		 		Auckland			1,250
Pumperdink Fashions Ltd.				••••		 		Auckland			1,200
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.						 		Christchurch			810
Classic Fashions Ltd.						 		Auckland			804
Items Associates Ltd.						 		Auckland			300
Classic Fashions Ltd.						 		Auckland			216
Jewel Quilting Ltd	•••		. •••	•••		 	•••	Auckland	•••		150
Unsuccessful Tenders—											
Classic Fashions Ltd.	•••					 		Auckland	•••	••••	11

#### TENDER NUMBER: 1981/49—Women's and Girls' Pyjamas and Nightdresses—Item Codes: 60.070, 61.090 20 Licence Units of \$9,000 each

Successful Tenaers—										
Arthur Barnett Ltd				 				Dunedin	 	3,000
H. and J. Smith Ltd.	•••			 ••••	••••	•••		Invercargill	 •••	2,751
Memsahib Ltd	•••	•••	•••	 	•••			Wellington	 	1,850
Stewart Distributors Ltd.	•••	•••		 				Invercargill	 	1,600
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••			 	•••			Christchurch	 •••	1,520
A. M. and D. J. Woodward				 •••				Dargaville	 · · •••	1,170
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••			 •••			• • • •	Auckland	 •••	1,080
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.				 				Auckland	 •••	1,080
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.				 •••				Christchurch	 	1,010
Memsahib Ltd				 		•••		Wellington	 	995
Robertson Latimer Textiles	Ltd.	•••		 				Auckland	 	955
Maclean Apparel Ltd.				 		•••		Wellington	 	954
Maclean Apparel Ltd.	•••			 		•••		Wellington	 •••	954
Jewel Quilting Ltd	•••			 •••	•••			Auckland	 •••	90

Because insufficient valid bids were received, 6 Licence Units were not allocated.

Invalid Tenders—												
Mavlin Industries Ltd.									Christchurch			1.800
Mavlin Industries Ltd.			•••						Christchurch			1,800
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••	•••							Auckland		•••	1,080
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.		•••	•••	•••					Auckland		•••	1,080
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••	•••	•••	••••	•••	•••			Christchurch	•••	•••	520
Lichfield (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	Christchurch	•••	•••	510

#### TENDER NUMBER: 1981/50—Women's and Girls' Slips—Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093 10 Licence Units of \$12,000 each

Successful Tenuers—													
Memsahib Ltd.		•••		• • • •	•••			•••		Wellington	•••		2,450
Memsahib Ltd.	•••									Wellington			1,325
Jewel Quilting Ltd.	• •••	•••	••••	•••	•••	•••	••••	•••	•••	Auckland	•••	•••	120

Because insufficient tenders were received, 7 Licence Units were not allocated.

#### TENDER NUMBER: 1981/51—Women's and Girls' Vests and Spencers—Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093 10 Licence Units of \$9,000 each

 Successful Tenders—

 H. and J. Smith Ltd.
 ...
 ...
 ...
 1,035

### Because insufficient tenders were received, 9 Licence Units were not allocated.

# TENDER NUMBER: 1981/52-Women's and Girls' Undergarments-Item Codes: 60.075, 61.093

10 Licence Units of \$6,000 each

A. M. and D. J. Woodward Memsahib Ltd.	····	···· , ···	 		 	 	···	Dargaville Wellington		 780 675
Becaus	e insufficie	nt valid 1	tenders v	vere recei	ved, 8 L	icence U	nits we	ere not alloca	ted.	
Invalid Tenders								•		

. . .

...

...

... Wellington

•••

...

1,255